### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lars BOHLIN	06/01/2007
Martin SJORGREN	06/11/2007
Per CLAESSON	06/11/2007
UIF GORANSSON	06/12/2007
Erika SVANGARD	05/31/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Viogard AB
Street Address:	Krokvagen 4
City:	Stocksund
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	182 73

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12258026

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson
Address Line 1: 209 Madison, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1510-1108-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benoit Castel

PATENT REEL: 021735 FRAME: 0901

500686065

3P \$40.00 12

Total Attachments: 5

 $source = 2008\text{-}10\text{-}24\_Assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

source=2008-10-24\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=2008-10-24\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=2008-10-24\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=2008-10-24\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021735 FRAME: 0902** 

WHEREAS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Lars Bohlin, Ekolnsvägen 13D, 765 53 Uppsala, Sweden
Martin Sjögren, Kobberstensvägen 5, 452 96 Strömstad, Sweden
Per Claesson, Ginstvägen 13, 753 50 Uppsala, Sweden
Ulf Göransson, Geljersgatan 18 B, 752 26 Uppsala, Sweden
Erika Svangård, Skärvstensvägen 4, 752 65 Uppsala, Sweden

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "On-growth inhibiting compounds"

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on June 16, 2005 \_\_\_\_\_, Application No. 10/539,637 \_\_\_\_\_, or
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, <u>Viogard AB</u>, whose address is <u>Krokvägen 4, 182 73 Stocksund</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date OTOGO!	(por you
Sweden Date	Lárs Boĥlin, ∕Ékolnsvägen 13D, 756 53 Uppsala,
Strömstad, Sweden	Martin Sjögren, Kobberstensvägen 5, 452 96
Sweden Date	Per Claesson, Ginstvägen 13, 753 50 Uppsala,
Swaden	Ulf Göransson, Geijersgatan 18 B, 752 26 Uppsala,
Date	
Uppsala, Sweden	Erika Svangård, Skärvstensvägen 4, 752 65

PATENT REEL: 021735 FRAME: 0903

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	AUDION MENT
WHEREAS,	
	Lars Bohlin, Ekolnsvägen 13D, 765 53 Uppsala, Sweden
	Martin Sjögren, Kobberstensvägen 5, 452 96 Strömstad, Sweden
	Per Claesson, Ginstvägen 13, 753 50 Uppsala, Sweden
	Ulf Göransson, Geljersgatan 18 B, 752 26 Uppsala, Sweden
	Erika Svangård, Skärvstensvägen 4, 752 65 Uppsala, Sweden
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	inhibiting compounds"
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	June 16, 2005 Application No. 10/539,637 or
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
r - c	The state of the s
WHER	REAS, <u>Viogard AB</u> , whose address is <u>Krokvägen 4, 182 73 Stocksund, Sweden</u> ,
	ferred to as "assignee(s)". is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san	
and values	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
applicant(s), b	by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
Tuli and exclus	sive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and
interest in and	to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole
use and behod	of, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said	patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
applicant(s) ha	id this assignment and sale not been made.
Applica	nt(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date	Lars Bohlin, Ekolnsvägen 13D, 756 53 Uppsala,
Sweden Date 2007-0	the state of the s
	Martin Singran Kobborctonguigen E 452 oc
Strömstad, Sw Date	A & COST)
	Per Claesson, Ginstvägen 13, 753 50 Uppsala,
Sweden Date	
Sweden	Ulf Göransson, Geijersgatan 18 B, 752 26 Uppsala,
Date	
Uppsala, Swed	Erika Svangård, Skärvstensvägen 4, 752 65

PATENT REEL: 021735 FRAME: 0904

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	71001014M L 14 1
WHEREAS,	
	Lars Bohlin, Ekolnsvägen 13D, 765 53 Uppsala, Sweden
	Martin Sjögren, Kobberstensvägen 5, 452 96 Strömstad, Sweden
	Per Claesson, Ginstvägen 13, 753 50 Uppsala, Sweden
	Ulf Göransson, Geljersgatan 18 B, 752 26 Uppsala, Sweden
	Erika Svangård, Skärvstensvägen 4, 752 65 Uppsala, Sweden
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	Inhibiting compounds"
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	June 16, 2005 , Application No. 10/539,637 , or
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	A DIMES DECINE OF STREET
WHER	REAS, <u>Viogard AB</u> , whose address is <u>Krokvägen 4, 182 73 Stocksund, Sweden,</u>
and to the sar	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
	·
, vvovi	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
arid valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged
applicant(s), t	by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
full and exclu	sive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and
	I to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole
	of, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said	patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	ad this assignment and sale not been made.
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date	Lars Bohlin, Ekolnsvägen 13D, 756 53 Uppsala,
Sweden Date	
Date	Martin Slögran Kohberstonsviseen E 452 oc
Strömstad, St Date // /www	weden ( ) / ) //
ا کید	Per Claesson, Ginstvägen 13, 753 50 Uppsala,
Sweden Date	
Sweden	Ulf Göransson, Geljersgatan 18 B, 752 26 Uppsala,
Date	
bof fel skar	
Uppsala, Swei	Erika Svangård, Skärvstensvägen 4, 752 65

PATENT REEL: 021735 FRAME: 0905

Uppsala, Sweden

	ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS,	General Control of Con
	Lars Bohlin, Ekolnsvägen 13D, 765 53 Uppsala, Sweden
	Martin Sjögren, Kobberstensvägen 5, 452 96 Strömstad, Sweden
	Per Claesson, Ginstvägen 13, 753 50 Uppsala, Sweden
	Ulf Göransson, Geljersgatan 18 B, 752 26 Uppsala, Sweden
	Erika Svangård, Skärvstensvägen 4, 752 65 Uppsala, Sweden
hereafter refe "On-growth i	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in inhibiting compounds"
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	June 16, 2005 , Application No. 10/539,637 , or
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHER	REAS, <u>Viodard AB</u> , whose address is <u>Krokvägen 4, 182 73 Stocksund, Sweden,</u>
hereinafter ref	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san	ne.
and valuable	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
annlicant/s) b	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
full and evolue	y these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
interest in and	sive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and
use end bebe-	to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole
use and benot	of, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
or which said	patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	d this assignment and sale not been made.
Applica	nt(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Frademarks to	issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date	
	Lars Bohlin, Ekolnsvägen 13D, 756 53 Uppsala,
Sweden Date	
	Martin Siggran Kabbaratanasikaan P. 150 cc
Strömstad, Sw Date	rough
	Por Classon Olystein de Bart
weden Date <u>12/6</u>	
weden	Ulf Gøransson, Geljersgatan 18 B, 752 26 Uppsala,

PATENT

**REEL: 021735 FRAME: 0906** 

Erika Svangård, Skärvstensvägen 4, 752 65

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,	
	Lars Bohlin, Ekolosvägen 13D, 765 53 Uppsala, Sweden
	Martin Sjögren, Kobberstensvägen 5, 452 96 Strömstad, Sweden
	Per Claesson, Ginstvägen 13, 753 50 Uppsala, Sweden
	Ulf Göransson, Geijersgatan 18 B, 752 26 Uppsala, Sweden
	Erika Svangård, Skärvstensvägen 4, 752 65 Uppsala, Sweden
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
"On-growth	inhibiting compounds"
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	<u>Juпе 16, 2005</u> , Application No. <u>10/539,637</u> , or
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHER	REAS, Viogard AB, whose address is Krokvägen 4, 182 73 Stocksund, Sweden,
	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar	ne,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
-	by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
	sive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and
	to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole
	of, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	ad this assignment and sale not been made.
	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
recommendation of contract state and	a land out willing office bareling to said assignissial.
Date	,
Sweden	Lars Bohlin, Ekolnsvägen 13D, 756 53 Uppsala,
Date	Martin Sjögren, Kobberstensvägen 5, 452 96
Strömstad, St	weden
Date	Per Claesson, Ginstvägen 13, 753 50 Uppsala,
Sweden Date	
	Ulf Göransson, Geljersgatan 18 B, 752 26 Uppsala,
Sweden Date <u>2007</u> -	05-21
Date of the	1911

PATENT REEL: 021735 FRAME: 0907

Erika Svangård, Skärvstensvägen 4, 752 65

**RECORDED: 10/24/2008** 

Uppsala, Sweden